Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE
Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Department of Climate Change
Budget Estimates Hearing—May 2009

Written question reference: CC47a-b
Outcome/Output: Response to climate change
Topic: Sitting Days

Hansard Page: Written

Question: (Senator Johnston)

a. How many sitting days has the Minister missed from Parliament since coming to office because she was overseas at the time?

b. Can you please detail how many days and where she was?

Answer:

a) 6 days.

b) 16 — 18 September 2008 — El Calafate, Argentina for a ministerial dialogue on climate change.
14 — 16 October 2008 — Warsaw and London for pre-COP14 Ministerial meetings and UK Bilateral meetings.

